

Invitation Letter for Visa Application (Visitor)

Dear Sir/Madam:

You have expressed an interest in attending the **World Future Energy Summit** from **16th to 18th April 2024**, which is organized by Reed Exhibitions FZ-LLC ("**RX**") in the United Arab Emirates. RX, the world's leading organiser of trade and consumer exhibitions, together with its affiliates, runs over 400 events in almost 22 countries across the globe.

Your attendance at the World Future Energy Summit would be classified as a **VISITOR** to the Event.

You will be solely responsible for all costs related to your visit (e.g., transport, accommodation, etc.). RX provides no financial guarantee in respect of your return to your country of origin, or any associated cost related to your attendance at the World Future Energy Summit.

Please note that while RX would like you to attend Event, it is in the sole discretion of the UAE immigration authorities to determine whether to issue you a visa to enter the UAE. This invitation letter is being issued to you on the basis that you agree the following:

- (i) That you will not carry out any activities in breach of your conditions of stay during this trip.
- (ii) That any visa obtained by you based on this invitation shall be solely for the purpose of attending the World Future Energy Summit and shall not be used for any other purpose or other visits to the UAE.

If you have any questions, you can contact RX directly by email at **marites.dominguez@rxglobal.com**. For more information on the World Future Energy Summit, please visit the official event website at WorldFutureEnergySummit.com.

Yours Sincerely,

Leen Alsebai General Manager and Head of WFES

For and on behalf of Reed Exhibitions FZ-LLC